
ABSOLUT MASCULÍ
CA-3765128-A-N-c ABRIL GANDIA, ALBERT ESP 29/1/1978 UGE Badalona
CL29490 ACOSTA GONZALEZ, GABRIEL ESP 14/3/1964 U Colomenca At.
CT17229 AGUDO PARRA, RAUL ESP 7/6/1993 CA Olesa
CA-3751735-A-N-s AGUILERA REVUELTA, VICTOR ESP 2/9/1996 PCteam
CT21857 ALBERICH GARCIA, OSCAR ESP 27/8/1975 Pratenc AA
CL2402 ALONSO DURO, LUCAS ESP 11/5/1991 U Colomenca At.
CA-3763851-A-N-s ALSINA CASAS, JORDI ESP 24/3/1978 AA Xafatolls
CT15712 ALVAREZ RAMOS, JUAN MANUEL ESP 6/5/1983 CA Nou Barris
TCAT141 ARANDA ESCAMILLA, ARNAU ESP 5/11/2000 CE Penedès
CT24282 ARANDA FERNANDEZ, PEDRO JOSE ESP 11/6/1957 CE Penedès
CT22067 AYALA ABAD, SANCHO ESP 5/10/1967 Avinent Manresa
CA-3744452-A-N-s AZNAR BAIDES, ALEIX ESP 6/1/2000 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro
CA-3775677-A-N-s BAENA MIRABETE, DANIEL ESP 26/1/1982 JA Montcada
CL29145 BALTAR FERNANDEZ, ANTONI ESP 10/9/1963 CA La Sansi
CT25419 BASSAS BACCHETTA, VICTOR ESP 28/7/1964 CE Universitari
CL15324 BASULTO GIL, DAVID ESP 15/3/1973 U Colomenca At.
CL17449 BEKSIC BLAZOK, DARIO ESP 31/5/1964 CA Palafrugell-GiCB
CT3532 BERENGUER PUIGTIO, JAUME ESP 8/5/1963 CA Sant Celoni
CA-3786557-A-T-s BOADAS GOMBAU, PERE ESP 8/9/1967 CA Lloret-La Selva
CT21625 BORDALLO ROVIRA, DANIEL ESP 25/2/1979 CA Vic
CA-3699146-A-N-c CABEZA TORRALBO, OSCAR ESP 21/11/1970 JAB-Berga
CT14710 CAMPO GARCIA, DAVID ESP 5/4/1988 Lleida Unió Atlètica
CA-3753573-A-N-c CANO GARCIA, JORGE ESP 31/7/1991 PCteam
CA-3729321-A-T-s CARNERO RODRIGUEZ, PABLO ESP 4/6/1994 UA Terrassa
CA-3745699-A-N-p CASAL COSTA, LLUC ESP 11/4/2006 CA Canovelles
CL12992 CASAS PIÑOL, MARC ESP 19/8/1997 CA Vic
CA-3766324-A-N-s CASTAN CANILLAS, MARC ESP 25/4/1992 AA Xafatolls
CL1441 CAUS CORTELL, CARLES ESP 25/3/1980 CA Molins
CA-3731107-A-N-c CHAMORRO CARRILLO, JUAN CARLOS ESP 14/3/1963 Transperfect by TMB for Afanoc
CT2179 CINCA MORROS, SERGI ESP 21/12/1973 CE Irunwithleiva
CA-3731127-A-T-s CIUDAD LOPEZ, RAFAEL ESP 30/9/1977 Transperfect by TMB for Afanoc
CA-3765450-A-T-s CIURANS ROCA, ORIOL ESP 17/12/1990 Lleida Unió Atlètica
CA-3772958-A-T-s COLLADO TIRADO, DAVID ESP 13/5/1987 CA Granollers
CT26104 CRUXENT CORT, JORDI ESP 17/1/1976 CA Nou Barris
CT27962 CRUZ INFANTES, JOSE LUIS ESP 13/1/1979 CA La Sansi
CA-3772165-A-T-p DE LA CRUZ BRUGUE, GERARD ESP 4/6/2000 AA Palamos
CL17094 DE PALOL ARREGUI, DANIEL ESP 31/1/1974 Cornellà At.
CL20670 DELGADO HEREDERO, JESUS ESP 21/3/1978 Cornellà At.
CA-3784963-A-N-c Dieste Pastor, Joan ESP 16/2/1989 CA Lloret-La Selva
CA-3767977-A-T-c DUARTE MARTINEZ, ISAAC ESP 9/2/1986 R3 Ripollet Triatló

F/C CA-3759900-A-N-c EDOUARD FERNANDEZ, NICOLAS, FRA 25/4/1986 CA Sedentaris.CAT
TCAT911 ESCRICHE SANCHEZ, GERARD ESP 4/7/1968 INDEPENDIENTE
CA-3743969-A-N-s ESPINOSA VALERO, POL ESP 25/4/1997 INDEPENDIENTE
CL24355 FABREGAT MARCOS, OSCAR ESP 20/10/1979 CA Molins
CA-3707591-A-T-c FARRÉ JOSÉ, CARLES ESP 30/5/1959 CA Running
CT19564 FATEH AGOUZAL, BRAHIM ESP 28/1/1993 L'Hospitalet At.
CL27525 FERNANDEZ EGEA, DAVID ESP 4/7/1996 INDEPENDIENTE
CA-3709987-A-N-s FERNANDEZ MUNERA, SERGIO ESP 11/7/1994 RTC Running Club
CA-3789867-A-N-c FERNÁNDEZ TORREJÓN, JUAN ESP 5/12/1967 U Colomenca At.
CA-3788886-A-N-c FERNANDEZ TORRREJÓN, JOSE ESP 11/9/1959 U Colomenca At.
CA-3724073-A-N-s FERRANDEZ CRUSELLAS, GENIS ESP 21/4/1998 INDEPENDIENTE
CL3670 FOLCH FONT, SERGI ESP 1/5/1975 CA Atletesvng.org
CA-3746957-A-N-p FRUTOS ORTEGA, JESUS ESP 11/4/1963 CA Canovelles
CA-3701153-A-N-c FUSTAGUERAS , XAVIER ESP 1/4/1988 Asics Running
CT13785 GALAN MIRO, JUAN CARLOS ESP 14/2/1987 CA Olesa
CT20121 GALLEGO ARREDONDO, DAVID ESP 27/11/1977 R3 Ripollet Triatló
CT28060 GARCIA BELLO, DANIEL ESP 3/12/1988 U Colomenca At.
CL28894 GARCIA BLANCO, FRANCISCO ESP 23/1/1971 Cornellà At.
CL11582 GARCIA MARTINEZ, EVELI ESP 24/8/1991 CA Palafrugell-GiCB
TCAT774 GARCÍA ZAMORANO, IVÁN ESP 28/2/1978 Athletic Track Tarragona
CA-3700239-A-N-c GIRAL AGUILAR, ALEJANDRO ESP 27/7/1978 CA Sedentaris.CAT
CA-3768060-A-T-c GONZALEZ DOMINGUEZ, DAVID ESP 25/10/1974 R3 Ripollet Triatló
CA-3775647-A-T-s GONZALEZ REINA, JAUME ESP 26/1/1998 JA Montcada
CA-3745684-A-T-p GONZALEZ SERRA, IKER ESP 15/12/2006 CA Canovelles
CT109 GONZÁLEZ TORRANO, JUAN JOSE ESP 2/8/1976 Athletic Track Tarragona
CA-3777330-A-T-s GUARDIA COLOMER, MARC ESP 1/6/1996 INDEPENDIENTE
CY52578 GUERRERO ALGARATE, TOMAS ESP 22/12/1957 Cornellà At.
CA-3745611-A-N-p GUTIERREZ PAEZ, ALBERTO ESP 19/4/1977 CA Canovelles

F/C CA-3777533-A-T-s HAVECKIN , WILLIAM AUS 5/10/1994 U Colomenca At.
CL29148 HERNANDEZ SAPE, CARLOS ESP 28/11/1976 CA Canovelles
CL7717 HIDALGO VAZQUEZ, AXEL ESP 20/11/1991 CE Irunwithleiva
CT19112 INES BARRIOS, EDUARDO ESP 24/5/1954 U Colomenca At.
CY52749 JANE GESE, JOSEP ESP 17/4/1972 CA Atletesvng.org
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CA-3765176-A-T-c JIMENEZ CASADO, MIQUEL ESP 22/1/1964 CA Atletesvng.org
CA-3742648-A-N-s KUN MASVIDAL, BERNAT ESP 17/2/1998 Lô Esport Menorca
CA-3738474-A-N-s LAFARGA GARCIA, IGNASI ESP 10/7/2000 Andorra At.
CA-3763844-A-N-s LAHOZ BETES, LUIS ESP 31/12/1952 AA Xafatolls
CT29833 L'AZIRI AKHRIF, YASSIN ESP 7/6/2004 Avinent Manresa
CA-3767950-A-T-s LINARES HERNANDEZ, JORDI ESP 17/1/1977 R3 Ripollet Triatló
CA-3707558-A-T-c LOPEZ ALVAREZ, PEDRO ESP 21/5/1975 CA Running
CL17546 LOPEZ RIVAS, ALBERT ESP 14/6/1986 CA Vic
CA-3762300-A-T-s MANZANO COTES, JORGE ESP 4/1/1990 CA Sedentaris.CAT
CL6859 MARIN LEBRERO, ANDRES ESP 18/7/1961 UGE Badalona
CA-3790295-A-N-s MARTI FERRAN, ALBERT ESP 10/6/1969 CE Picornell
CT1411 MARTINEZ CARRION, PEDRO JOSE ESP 13/9/1984 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro
CA-3745393-A-N-c MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 28/12/1978 Avinent Manresa
CT26956 MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL ESP 12/7/1973 FACVAC Valls
CA-3765175-A-T-c MARTINEZ ROIG, JOSE ANGEL ESP 24/9/1965 CA Atletesvng.org
CA-3745694-A-N-p MARTOS CASTRO, JUAN RAMON ESP 19/10/1958 CA Canovelles
CA-3755002-A-N-c MATAS LARGO, SERGI ESP 17/7/1996 PCteam
CL28541 MELCHOR PEIRATS, CARLOS ESP 16/3/1967 Cornellà At.
CA-3789410-A-N-c MILLAN MARCO, VICTOR ESP 3/7/1973 U Colomenca At.
CA-3740663-A-T-c MINOVES SERRANO, PERE ESP 9/9/1959 L'Hospitalet At.
CL7659 MIQUEL COSTA, GABRIEL ESP 17/12/1950 INDEPENDIENTE
CT17423 MIRANDA NEIRA, NELSON ESP 19/6/1991 CA Nou Barris
CA-3785657-A-N-c MOLINA PORCEL, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 15/7/1974 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro
CA-3765164-A-N-c MONROY GARRIGOS, ABRAHAN ESP 10/9/1980 UGE Badalona
CA-3786227-A-N-c MONTIEL MORENO, ARNAU ESP 11/1/1997 CA Torello
CT2826 MORAGAS RECASENS, ISIDRE ESP 18/12/1955 CA Lloret-La Selva
CA-3784700-A-N-c MORENILLA DOMINGUEZ, MIGUEL ESP 31/8/1974 CA Sedentaris.CAT
CA-3781433-A-N-s MORENO VALERO, GERMAN ESP 20/3/1977 JA Montcada
TCAT523 MORIANA HERNANDEZ, ALFONSO ESP 11/6/1964 Athletic Track Tarragona
CA-3738409-A-N-s MOUNIM NAAMAN, MOURAD ESP 31/1/1995 ADA Calvià - Vistasol
CA-3783230-A-N-c MOYA MADROÑAL, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 29/6/1977 Transperfect by TMB for Afanoc
CL20232 MOYA SAEZ, ANGEL ESP 1/6/1981 CA Molins
CL7549 NAVARRO RODRIGUEZ, JOAN ESP 11/2/1977 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro
CL4448 NIETO BELTRAN, MARC ESP 23/6/1992 CA Sport Canet 1980
CA-3676708-A-T-s NOGUERA SANFELICES, DAVID ESP 24/12/1973 CE Picornell
CT28225 OLLE ALDEGUER, ALBERT ESP 9/5/1994 CA Olesa
CT2816 ORIACH SERRA, JOAN ESP 8/7/1990 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro
CA-3700234-A-N-c ORONOZ CRESPO, PEDRO FRANCISCO ESP 22/8/1970 CA Sedentaris.CAT
CA-3727059-A-N-p ORTEGA MEDINA, DOMINGO ESP 29/2/1948 UA Terrassa
CA-3753420-A-T-c PADILLA FERRER, ÉRIC ESP 25/2/1987 CA Canovelles
CL15879 PAJERO BONAT, HECTOR ESP 21/4/1989 Cornellà At.
TCAT828 PANIELLO RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER ESP 29/7/1983 CA Olesa
CA-3710955-A-N-s PERALES CARDENAS, DANIEL ESP 26/9/1979 RTC Running Club
CL11808 PEREZ ABADIN, ELIAS LLEO ESP 31/1/1995 U Colomenca At.
CA-3740655-A-T-c PEREZ DE MENDIGUREN, SERGIO OLEAGA ESP 30/4/1973 L'Hospitalet At.
CT7683 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, PRUDENCIO ESP 12/1/1947 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro
CT21455 PEREZ PEREZ, JON KOLDO ESP 26/10/1973 LEA La Blanca
CA-3765323-A-N-c PIERAS MARTIN, JUAN IGNACIO ESP 27/5/1984 CA Sedentaris.CAT
CA-3781452-A-T-c Piñana Ibáñez, Albert ESP 26/7/1975 INDEPENDIENTE
CA-3740661-A-T-c PIQUERAS FOLCH, JOSEP MARIA ESP 11/10/1958 L'Hospitalet At.
CA-3764744-A-T-s PLANAS CRIADO, XAVIER ESP 24/12/1982 CA Castellar
CA-3743349-A-N-s POLO GARCIA, ANTONIO ESP 2/5/1952 Cornellà At.
CA-3790808-A-T-c Prat Viver, Ernest ESP 15/5/1990 CA Torello

F/C CA-3784434-A-T-s RAFAEL HERNANDEZ, YUNAN VEN 17/10/1981 CA Sedentaris.CAT
CA-3757795-A-N-s RAMIREZ LLOP, ORIOL ESP 26/2/1998 Lô Esport Menorca
CA-3764935-A-T-c RAMONEDA SENTENACH, JOAN MARTÍ ESP 15/8/1982 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro
CT14331 RAMOS FERRERAS, LUIS ENRIQUE ESP 22/4/1985 Cornellà At.
CA-3775673-A-T-s RAYA QUESADA, JUAN ESP 12/12/1971 JA Montcada
CL22592 REIXACH COMINO, ALBERT ESP 26/4/1976 A Olot-Terra Volcans
CT27774 REY RONCERO, FERRAN ESP 13/12/1967 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro
CA-3753340-A-N-c RIERA BOZZO, ROGER ESP 26/12/1994 PCteam
CA-3764862-A-N-c RINS BALLESTER, JAVIER ESP 23/7/1966 CA Sedentaris.CAT
CT1550 ROCA GONZALEZ, XAVIER ESP 15/12/1973 CA Granollers
CT24729 RODRIGUEZ MATUTE, VICTOR ESP 17/1/2000 CA Olesa
CA-3788608-A-N-s RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, OSCAR ESP 7/5/1974 CA La Sansi
CT2708 ROIG TIO, ENRIC ESP 4/10/1980 CA Sport Canet 1980
CA-3733046-A-N-c ROMEO LOPEZ, JONATHAN ESP 13/8/1994 CA Lloret-La Selva
CA-3744493-A-N-s ROSELLO CASTAÑARES, ALBERT ESP 5/10/1971 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro
CA-3764745-A-T-s ROUAZ EL HAJOUI, REDOUAN ESP 23/3/1989 UA Terrassa
CA-3790821-A-T-c ROVIRA VALLEJO, DAVID ESP 22/10/1997 CA Torello
CA-3785665-A-T-c RUIZ AGUILERA, JUAN JOSE ESP 21/1/1978 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro
CA-3721386-A-N-s RUZ QUADRADA, ALBERT ESP 27/6/1998 Cornellà At.
CT87 SALVADOR TARRASON, MANUEL ESP 17/1/1959 CE Universitari
CA-3760493-A-N-c SAMPERE NAVARRO, SERGI ESP 1/12/1973 UGE Badalona



CAMPIONAT DE CATALUNYA DE 10 KM (Cursa Moritz Sant Antoni)
Barcelona 26/01/2025

ATLETES PARTICIPANTS
CA-3772421-A-N-c SANCHEZ CEBA, JOSE LUIS ESP 26/3/1975 UGE Badalona
CA-3768973-A-N-s SANCHEZ GOMEZ, MANEL ESP 5/8/1977 Avinent Manresa
CT21417 SANCHEZ MARTIN, LORENZO ESP 15/4/1959 L'Hospitalet At.
CA-3765160-A-N-c SANS FORCADA, AMADEU ESP 16/8/1977 UGE Badalona
CA-3744514-A-N-c SANZ COCA, JUAN PEDRO ESP 13/11/1967 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro
CT15121 SANZA ARRANZ, MARCOS ESP 14/1/1977 Andorra At.
CL29895 SELLA AGUADO, JOAN ESP 17/4/1999 CE Penedès
CA-3790352-A-T-c SERJOGINS , DMITRIJS LAT 23/2/1993 CA La Sansi
CL15947 SERRA BENEDICTO, JOAN ESP 30/7/1967 CA Terres de l´Ebre
CA-3784341-A-T-c SERRANO ROGER, ALEX ESP 20/12/1971 JA Montcada
CT15134 SERRANO ROIG, CLIMENT ESP 8/3/1964 Pratenc AA
CA-3756722-A-N-c SHIGUE VELEPUCHA, OSCAR DEMETRIO ESP 6/8/1975 Avinent Manresa
CL28312 SIMON SANCHEZ, ARNAU ESP 5/12/2002 CA Nou Barris
CA-3768773-A-N-c SOLE PEREZ, MIQUEL ANGEL ESP 4/3/1980 CA Les Tortugues
CA-3706000-A-N-c SOLE SANCHEZ, VICENÇ ESP 21/12/1953 INDEPENDIENTE
TCAT749 SUGRANYES LIÑANA, JOAN BAPTISTA ESP 23/12/1971 Athletic Track Tarragona
CA-3764739-A-T-c TERUEL CASAJUANA, ERIC ESP 25/6/1983 JA Montcada
CT2697 TORRENTS FONT, ALFRED ESP 20/6/1955 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro
CT19826 TORRENTS TEIXIDOR, JORDI ESP 25/9/1997 Bikila
CA-3745669-A-N-p TORRES MORA, ANTONIO ESP 9/6/1955 CA Canovelles
CT21053 TORT MORENO, MARC ESP 11/3/1971 CA Mollet
CA-3790480-A-T-s Toscano Navarro, Francisco ESP 18/11/1954 Andorra At.
CA-3718789-A-T-c TUTUSAUS ROSELL, INDALECIO ESP 23/10/1960 CA Sedentaris.CAT
CA-3707574-A-T-c VALVERDE MOYA, JOAN MIQUEL ESP 24/8/1957 CA Running
CA-3780392-A-N-c VECIANA CALVENTE, SEBASTIAN ESP 3/2/1985 INDEPENDIENTE
CT28269 VEGA SANCHEZ, JONATHAN ESP 11/12/1990 CA Nou Barris
CA-3747183-A-T-c VIALE , MAXI ESP 25/3/1978 CA Canovelles
CT18241 VILA TORREMORELL, FRANCISCO ESP 29/9/1961 CE Penedès
CA-3700230-A-N-c VILLALBA OSABA, ISMAEL ESP 9/8/1979 CA Sedentaris.CAT
CL18193 VILLANUEVA VILAMAJOR, JOSEP ESP 26/2/1970 CE Universitari
CT3075 WANG-BRUUN GONZALEZ, ERIK ESP 13/10/1986 Barcelona At.
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CA-3699540-A-N-c ALONSO CARBONELL, EULALIA ESP 16/6/1965 CA Sedentaris.CAT
CA-3789589-A-N-s ALONSO RUIZ, SANDRA ESP 8/9/1980 Barcelona At.
CA-3790802-A-N-c Anguera Riera, Sílvia ESP 24/5/1983 PCteam
CA-3784466-A-T-c AVILEO POZO, NÚRIA ESP 15/12/1978 R3 Ripollet Triatló
TCAT775 BEAZZUTTI FOGLIA, STELLA MARIS ESP 16/2/1976 Athletic Track Tarragona
CT24541 BERNAL CASTELLO, ANDREA ESP 3/4/2001 Cornellà At.
CA-3789816-A-N-c BIGAS UBEDA, CLAUDIA ESP 7/3/1997 CA Sedentaris.CAT
CA-3763796-A-T-c CARNICE GINE, MARIA ROSA ESP 21/1/1977 L'Hospitalet At.
CA-3773737-A-T-s CARRERAS BOLADERAS, EMMA ESP 11/8/1972 AA Xafatolls
CA-3738059-A-N-s CASCANTE TORRELLA, NURIA ESP 17/9/1987 Avinent Manresa
CA-3703675-A-N-c CHOUATI ECH CHARYF, NAJWA ESP 4/10/1997 INDEPENDIENTE

F/C CL10769 DARRORT , LOUISE FRA 12/3/1999 Barcelona At.
CT2851 DELGADO MORALES, CARMEN ESP 15/11/1976 U Colomenca At.
CA-3717590-A-N-s DEULOFEU REIXACH, JOANA ESP 11/5/1971 GEiE Gironí
CT3034 DIEZ REDECILLAS, HELENA ESP 6/7/2004 CA Nou Barris
CA-3744694-A-N-c DOMINGUEZ RUIZ, BEATRIZ ESP 5/3/1965 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro
CA-3740819-A-T-c ESPARZA CHAVEZ, CLARA ANGELICA ESP 12/12/1977 CA Nou Barris
CT17043 FIDALGO ALVAREZ, ANA ESTHER ESP 5/10/1969 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro
CT15309 GALIMANY GUASCH, MARTA ESP 5/10/1985 C.A. Adidas
CT15309 GALIMANY GUASCH, MARTA ESP 5/10/1985 C.A. Adidas
CT2113 GARCIA MELERO, TANIA ESP 15/11/1985 JA Montcada
CA-3723197-A-N-c GARRIDO VENDRELL, ROSA MARIA ESP 11/8/1955 CA Sedentaris.CAT
CA-3790301-A-N-s GIMENO VILA, SANDRA ESP 11/1/1975 CE Picornell
TCAT537 GOMEZ MERINO, GALA ESP 8/9/1977 Athletic Track Tarragona
CA-3776444-A-T-c GUILLEM ROCA, AIRINA ESP 17/9/1982 UA Terrassa
CA-3736001-A-T-s GUTIERREZ ORGAZ, NEUS ESP 11/12/2002 AA Palamos
CT3325 IGLESIAS GUENEPIN, VALERIE ESP 18/4/1968 CA Sport Canet 1980
CA-3772179-A-T-c ILLA MARTINEZ, CLAUDIA ESP 14/4/1995 AA Palamos
CT23465 JIMENEZ PAREDES, NOELIA ESP 26/12/1976 Pratenc AA
CA-3784428-A-T-s KRENTZIEN , KRISTINA GER 24/12/1975 CA Nou Barris
CT20332 LEBEDIEVA , INNA UKR 7/6/1981 CA Sant Celoni
CA-3769115-A-T-s LLADOS CATALA, ELISA ESP 18/6/1968 Lleida Unió Atlètica
CA-3773435-A-N-c LÓPEZ CÁCERES, MARIA DEL CARMEN ESP 9/8/1980 CA Sedentaris.CAT
CT22513 MARTINEZ GARCIA, MARI ESP 12/8/1971 CA Canovelles
CT13185 MARTINEZ TORREGROSA, ELOISA ESP 21/7/1962 CE Universitari
CT26113 MESALLES LUPION, MARTA ESP 14/3/1980 CA Sport Canet 1980
CA-3764943-A-N-c MESTRE NADAL, SONIA ESP 22/3/1976 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro
CA-3723094-A-N-p MOLINA PUYO, MARI CARMEN ESP 13/10/1969 CA Baix Montseny
CL14829 NAVARRO NUÑEZ, SONIA ESP 25/6/1976 CA Sport Canet 1980
CT22187 OLMOS OLIVAN, VANESSA ESP 24/1/1980 CN Caldes
CA-3706135-A-N-c ORIA DE RUEDA JARA, ARGENTINA ESP 4/3/1995 INDEPENDIENTE
CA-3750616-A-N-c PADILLA GONZÁLEZ, AIDA ESP 18/8/2000 PCteam
CA-3764881-A-N-s PALMA FERNANDEZ, EVA ESP 28/10/1975 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro
CT20673 PAREDES RODRIGUEZ, Mª CARMEN ESP 15/1/1963 L'Hospitalet At.
CA-3765985-A-N-s PERALES MARTINEZ, IRENE ESP 20/12/2000 U Colomenca At.
CA-3764932-A-N-c PRADELL DE MONTAGUT, ESTHER ESP 20/10/1975 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro
CA-3775681-A-N-s PUPIM GETE, EVA ESP 21/5/1972 JA Montcada
CA-3767708-A-N-s QUIROS RODRIGUEZ, TANNIA ELENA ESP 31/8/1978 CA Atletesvng.org
CT17092 REYES VALDES, CARMEN ESP 15/10/1960 JA Sabadell
CT20169 RIOS CAMPOY, MAITE ESP 5/12/1986 Hinaco Monzon
CA-3764055-A-N-c RIOS ORTEGA, ROCIO ESP 21/3/1985 CA Sedentaris.CAT
CA-3700225-A-N-c ROCA GARCIA, EVA ESP 1/12/1973 CA Sedentaris.CAT
CL7216 RODRIGUEZ AGUILAR, MARI CARMEN ESP 11/4/1974 Cornellà At.
CA-3675431-A-T-s RUBIO VIVES, LOURDES ESP 8/10/1968 Ripollet UA
TCAT577 RUÍZ CATALAN, ROSA ESP 10/11/1968 Athletic Track Tarragona
CA-3783752-A-N-c SALINAS ZAVALETA, MIRLA ESP 27/8/1981 INDEPENDIENTE
CA-3744729-A-N-c SALVADOR LLADO, MERITXELL ESP 9/9/1973 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro
CA-3705695-A-N-c SILVA FELIU, CRISTINA ESP 17/4/1987 INDEPENDIENTE
CA-3783587-A-T-c SUAREZ GONZALEZ, REBECA ESP 17/10/1987 CA La Sansi
CA-3721490-A-T-c TAMARIT PALOMARES, MARIA JOSE ESP 28/12/1979 L'Hospitalet At.
CT1966 VIERA MARMOL, REYES ESP 14/3/1972 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro
CA-3756572-A-N-s VILCHEZ SEQUERA, LAURA ESP 9/3/1986 Avinent Manresa
CT389 VIZCAINO ESTRADA, NURIA ESP 26/5/1997 Lleida Unió Atlètica
CT24341 ZAPATA MAS, MARISA ESP 23/10/1979 CA Granollers
CL26655 ZURRIAGA GARCIA, YOLANDA ESP 23/8/1992 Pratenc AA
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CT14710 CAMPO GARCIA, DAVID ESP 5/4/1988 Lleida Unió Atlètica M35
CA-3772958-A-T-s COLLADO TIRADO, DAVID ESP 13/5/1987 CA Granollers M35
CA-3784963-A-N-c Dieste Pastor, Joan ESP 16/2/1989 CA Lloret-La Selva M35
CA-3767977-A-T-c DUARTE MARTINEZ, ISAAC ESP 9/2/1986 R3 Ripollet Triatló M35

F/C CA-3759900-A-N-c EDOUARD FERNANDEZ, NICOLAS, FRA 25/4/1986 CA Sedentaris.CAT M35
CA-3701153-A-N-c FUSTAGUERAS , XAVIER ESP 1/4/1988 Asics Running M35
CT13785 GALAN MIRO, JUAN CARLOS ESP 14/2/1987 CA Olesa M35
CT28060 GARCIA BELLO, DANIEL ESP 3/12/1988 U Colomenca At. M35
CL17546 LOPEZ RIVAS, ALBERT ESP 14/6/1986 CA Vic M35
CA-3762300-A-T-s MANZANO COTES, JORGE ESP 4/1/1990 CA Sedentaris.CAT M35
CA-3753420-A-T-c PADILLA FERRER, ÉRIC ESP 25/2/1987 CA Canovelles M35
CL15879 PAJERO BONAT, HECTOR ESP 21/4/1989 Cornellà At. M35
CT14331 RAMOS FERRERAS, LUIS ENRIQUE ESP 22/4/1985 Cornellà At. M35
CT3075 WANG-BRUUN GONZALEZ, ERIK ESP 13/10/1986 Barcelona At. M35

CT15712 ALVAREZ RAMOS, JUAN MANUEL ESP 6/5/1983 CA Nou Barris M40
CA-3775677-A-N-s BAENA MIRABETE, DANIEL ESP 26/1/1982 JA Montcada M40
CL1441 CAUS CORTELL, CARLES ESP 25/3/1980 CA Molins M40
CT1411 MARTINEZ CARRION, PEDRO JOSE ESP 13/9/1984 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M40
CA-3765164-A-N-c MONROY GARRIGOS, ABRAHAN ESP 10/9/1980 UGE Badalona M40
CL20232 MOYA SAEZ, ANGEL ESP 1/6/1981 CA Molins M40
TCAT828 PANIELLO RODRIGUEZ, JAVIER ESP 29/7/1983 CA Olesa M40
CA-3765323-A-N-c PIERAS MARTIN, JUAN IGNACIO ESP 27/5/1984 CA Sedentaris.CAT M40
CA-3764744-A-T-s PLANAS CRIADO, XAVIER ESP 24/12/1982 CA Castellar M40

F/C CA-3784434-A-T-s RAFAEL HERNANDEZ, YUNAN VEN 17/10/1981 CA Sedentaris.CAT M40
CA-3764935-A-T-c RAMONEDA SENTENACH, JOAN MARTÍ ESP 15/8/1982 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M40
CT2708 ROIG TIO, ENRIC ESP 4/10/1980 CA Sport Canet 1980 M40
CA-3768773-A-N-c SOLE PEREZ, MIQUEL ANGEL ESP 4/3/1980 CA Les Tortugues M40
CA-3764739-A-T-c TERUEL CASAJUANA, ERIC ESP 25/6/1983 JA Montcada M40
CA-3780392-A-N-c VECIANA CALVENTE, SEBASTIAN ESP 3/2/1985 INDEPENDIENTE M40

CA-3765128-A-N-c ABRIL GANDIA, ALBERT ESP 29/1/1978 UGE Badalona M45
CT21857 ALBERICH GARCIA, OSCAR ESP 27/8/1975 Pratenc AA M45
CA-3763851-A-N-s ALSINA CASAS, JORDI ESP 24/3/1978 AA Xafatolls M45
CT21625 BORDALLO ROVIRA, DANIEL ESP 25/2/1979 CA Vic M45
CA-3731127-A-T-s CIUDAD LOPEZ, RAFAEL ESP 30/9/1977 Transperfect by TMB for Afanoc M45
CT26104 CRUXENT CORT, JORDI ESP 17/1/1976 CA Nou Barris M45
CT27962 CRUZ INFANTES, JOSE LUIS ESP 13/1/1979 CA La Sansi M45
CL20670 DELGADO HEREDERO, JESUS ESP 21/3/1978 Cornellà At. M45
CL24355 FABREGAT MARCOS, OSCAR ESP 20/10/1979 CA Molins M45
CL3670 FOLCH FONT, SERGI ESP 1/5/1975 CA Atletesvng.org M45
CT20121 GALLEGO ARREDONDO, DAVID ESP 27/11/1977 R3 Ripollet Triatló M45
TCAT774 GARCÍA ZAMORANO, IVÁN ESP 28/2/1978 Athletic Track Tarragona M45
CA-3700239-A-N-c GIRAL AGUILAR, ALEJANDRO ESP 27/7/1978 CA Sedentaris.CAT M45
CT109 GONZÁLEZ TORRANO, JUAN JOSE ESP 2/8/1976 Athletic Track Tarragona M45
CA-3745611-A-N-p GUTIERREZ PAEZ, ALBERTO ESP 19/4/1977 CA Canovelles M45
CL29148 HERNANDEZ SAPE, CARLOS ESP 28/11/1976 CA Canovelles M45
CA-3767950-A-T-s LINARES HERNANDEZ, JORDI ESP 17/1/1977 R3 Ripollet Triatló M45
CA-3707558-A-T-c LOPEZ ALVAREZ, PEDRO ESP 21/5/1975 CA Running M45
CA-3745393-A-N-c MARTINEZ HERNANDEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 28/12/1978 Avinent Manresa M45
CA-3781433-A-N-s MORENO VALERO, GERMAN ESP 20/3/1977 JA Montcada M45
CA-3783230-A-N-c MOYA MADROÑAL, FRANCISCO JAVIER ESP 29/6/1977 Transperfect by TMB for Afanoc M45
CL7549 NAVARRO RODRIGUEZ, JOAN ESP 11/2/1977 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M45
CA-3710955-A-N-s PERALES CARDENAS, DANIEL ESP 26/9/1979 RTC Running Club M45
CA-3781452-A-T-c Piñana Ibáñez, Albert ESP 26/7/1975 INDEPENDIENTE M45
CL22592 REIXACH COMINO, ALBERT ESP 26/4/1976 A Olot-Terra Volcans M45
CA-3785665-A-T-c RUIZ AGUILERA, JUAN JOSE ESP 21/1/1978 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M45
CA-3772421-A-N-c SANCHEZ CEBA, JOSE LUIS ESP 26/3/1975 UGE Badalona M45
CA-3768973-A-N-s SANCHEZ GOMEZ, MANEL ESP 5/8/1977 Avinent Manresa M45
CA-3765160-A-N-c SANS FORCADA, AMADEU ESP 16/8/1977 UGE Badalona M45
CT15121 SANZA ARRANZ, MARCOS ESP 14/1/1977 Andorra At. M45
CA-3756722-A-N-c SHIGUE VELEPUCHA, OSCAR DEMETRIO ESP 6/8/1975 Avinent Manresa M45
CA-3747183-A-T-c VIALE , MAXI ESP 25/3/1978 CA Canovelles M45
CA-3700230-A-N-c VILLALBA OSABA, ISMAEL ESP 9/8/1979 CA Sedentaris.CAT M45
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CL15324 BASULTO GIL, DAVID ESP 15/3/1973 U Colomenca At. M50
CA-3699146-A-N-c CABEZA TORRALBO, OSCAR ESP 21/11/1970 JAB-Berga M50
CT2179 CINCA MORROS, SERGI ESP 21/12/1973 CE Irunwithleiva M50
CL17094 DE PALOL ARREGUI, DANIEL ESP 31/1/1974 Cornellà At. M50
CL28894 GARCIA BLANCO, FRANCISCO ESP 23/1/1971 Cornellà At. M50
CA-3768060-A-T-c GONZALEZ DOMINGUEZ, DAVID ESP 25/10/1974 R3 Ripollet Triatló M50
CY52749 JANE GESE, JOSEP ESP 17/4/1972 CA Atletesvng.org M50
CT26956 MARTINEZ RODRIGUEZ, ANGEL ESP 12/7/1973 FACVAC Valls M50
CA-3789410-A-N-c MILLAN MARCO, VICTOR ESP 3/7/1973 U Colomenca At. M50
CA-3785657-A-N-c MOLINA PORCEL, MIGUEL ANGEL ESP 15/7/1974 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M50
CA-3784700-A-N-c MORENILLA DOMINGUEZ, MIGUEL ESP 31/8/1974 CA Sedentaris.CAT M50
CA-3676708-A-T-s NOGUERA SANFELICES, DAVID ESP 24/12/1973 CE Picornell M50
CA-3700234-A-N-c ORONOZ CRESPO, PEDRO FRANCISCO ESP 22/8/1970 CA Sedentaris.CAT M50
CA-3740655-A-T-c PEREZ DE MENDIGUREN, SERGIO OLEAGA ESP 30/4/1973 L'Hospitalet At. M50
CT21455 PEREZ PEREZ, JON KOLDO ESP 26/10/1973 LEA La Blanca M50
CA-3775673-A-T-s RAYA QUESADA, JUAN ESP 12/12/1971 JA Montcada M50
CT1550 ROCA GONZALEZ, XAVIER ESP 15/12/1973 CA Granollers M50
CA-3788608-A-N-s RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ, OSCAR ESP 7/5/1974 CA La Sansi M50
CA-3744493-A-N-s ROSELLO CASTAÑARES, ALBERT ESP 5/10/1971 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M50
CA-3760493-A-N-c SAMPERE NAVARRO, SERGI ESP 1/12/1973 UGE Badalona M50
CA-3784341-A-T-c SERRANO ROGER, ALEX ESP 20/12/1971 JA Montcada M50
TCAT749 SUGRANYES LIÑANA, JOAN BAPTISTA ESP 23/12/1971 Athletic Track Tarragona M50
CT21053 TORT MORENO, MARC ESP 11/3/1971 CA Mollet M50
CL18193 VILLANUEVA VILAMAJOR, JOSEP ESP 26/2/1970 CE Universitari M50

CT22067 AYALA ABAD, SANCHO ESP 5/10/1967 Avinent Manresa M55
CA-3786557-A-T-s BOADAS GOMBAU, PERE ESP 8/9/1967 CA Lloret-La Selva M55
TCAT911 ESCRICHE SANCHEZ, GERARD ESP 4/7/1968 INDEPENDIENTE M55
CA-3789867-A-N-c FERNÁNDEZ TORREJÓN, JUAN ESP 5/12/1967 U Colomenca At. M55
CA-3790295-A-N-s MARTI FERRAN, ALBERT ESP 10/6/1969 CE Picornell M55
CA-3765175-A-T-c MARTINEZ ROIG, JOSE ANGEL ESP 24/9/1965 CA Atletesvng.org M55
CL28541 MELCHOR PEIRATS, CARLOS ESP 16/3/1967 Cornellà At. M55
CT27774 REY RONCERO, FERRAN ESP 13/12/1967 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M55
CA-3764862-A-N-c RINS BALLESTER, JAVIER ESP 23/7/1966 CA Sedentaris.CAT M55
CA-3744514-A-N-c SANZ COCA, JUAN PEDRO ESP 13/11/1967 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M55
CL15947 SERRA BENEDICTO, JOAN ESP 30/7/1967 CA Terres de l´Ebre M55

CL29490 ACOSTA GONZALEZ, GABRIEL ESP 14/3/1964 U Colomenca At. M60
CL29145 BALTAR FERNANDEZ, ANTONI ESP 10/9/1963 CA La Sansi M60
CT25419 BASSAS BACCHETTA, VICTOR ESP 28/7/1964 CE Universitari M60
CL17449 BEKSIC BLAZOK, DARIO ESP 31/5/1964 CA Palafrugell-GiCB M60
CT3532 BERENGUER PUIGTIO, JAUME ESP 8/5/1963 CA Sant Celoni M60
CA-3731107-A-N-c CHAMORRO CARRILLO, JUAN CARLOS ESP 14/3/1963 Transperfect by TMB for Afanoc M60
CA-3746957-A-N-p FRUTOS ORTEGA, JESUS ESP 11/4/1963 CA Canovelles M60
CA-3765176-A-T-c JIMENEZ CASADO, MIQUEL ESP 22/1/1964 CA Atletesvng.org M60
CL6859 MARIN LEBRERO, ANDRES ESP 18/7/1961 UGE Badalona M60
TCAT523 MORIANA HERNANDEZ, ALFONSO ESP 11/6/1964 Athletic Track Tarragona M60
CT15134 SERRANO ROIG, CLIMENT ESP 8/3/1964 Pratenc AA M60
CA-3718789-A-T-c TUTUSAUS ROSELL, INDALECIO ESP 23/10/1960 CA Sedentaris.CAT M60
CT18241 VILA TORREMORELL, FRANCISCO ESP 29/9/1961 CE Penedès M60

CT24282 ARANDA FERNANDEZ, PEDRO JOSE ESP 11/6/1957 CE Penedès M65
CA-3707591-A-T-c FARRÉ JOSÉ, CARLES ESP 30/5/1959 CA Running M65
CA-3788886-A-N-c FERNANDEZ TORRREJÓN, JOSE ESP 11/9/1959 U Colomenca At. M65
CY52578 GUERRERO ALGARATE, TOMAS ESP 22/12/1957 Cornellà At. M65
CA-3745694-A-N-p MARTOS CASTRO, JUAN RAMON ESP 19/10/1958 CA Canovelles M65
CA-3740663-A-T-c MINOVES SERRANO, PERE ESP 9/9/1959 L'Hospitalet At. M65
CT2826 MORAGAS RECASENS, ISIDRE ESP 18/12/1955 CA Lloret-La Selva M65
CA-3740661-A-T-c PIQUERAS FOLCH, JOSEP MARIA ESP 11/10/1958 L'Hospitalet At. M65
CT87 SALVADOR TARRASON, MANUEL ESP 17/1/1959 CE Universitari M65
CT21417 SANCHEZ MARTIN, LORENZO ESP 15/4/1959 L'Hospitalet At. M65
CT2697 TORRENTS FONT, ALFRED ESP 20/6/1955 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M65
CA-3745669-A-N-p TORRES MORA, ANTONIO ESP 9/6/1955 CA Canovelles M65
CA-3707574-A-T-c VALVERDE MOYA, JOAN MIQUEL ESP 24/8/1957 CA Running M65

CT19112 INES BARRIOS, EDUARDO ESP 24/5/1954 U Colomenca At. M70
CA-3763844-A-N-s LAHOZ BETES, LUIS ESP 31/12/1952 AA Xafatolls M70
CL7659 MIQUEL COSTA, GABRIEL ESP 17/12/1950 INDEPENDIENTE M70
CA-3743349-A-N-s POLO GARCIA, ANTONIO ESP 2/5/1952 Cornellà At. M70
CA-3706000-A-N-c SOLE SANCHEZ, VICENÇ ESP 21/12/1953 INDEPENDIENTE M70
CA-3790480-A-T-s Toscano Navarro, Francisco ESP 18/11/1954 Andorra At. M70

CA-3727059-A-N-p ORTEGA MEDINA, DOMINGO ESP 29/2/1948 UA Terrassa M75
CT7683 PEREZ HERNANDEZ, PRUDENCIO ESP 12/1/1947 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro M75
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MÀSTER FEMENÍ
CA-3738059-A-N-s CASCANTE TORRELLA, NURIA ESP 17/9/1987 Avinent Manresa F35
CT15309 GALIMANY GUASCH, MARTA ESP 5/10/1985 C.A. Adidas F35
CT2113 GARCIA MELERO, TANIA ESP 15/11/1985 JA Montcada F35
CA-3764055-A-N-c RIOS ORTEGA, ROCIO ESP 21/3/1985 CA Sedentaris.CAT F35
CA-3705695-A-N-c SILVA FELIU, CRISTINA ESP 17/4/1987 INDEPENDIENTE F35
CA-3783587-A-T-c SUAREZ GONZALEZ, REBECA ESP 17/10/1987 CA La Sansi F35
CA-3756572-A-N-s VILCHEZ SEQUERA, LAURA ESP 9/3/1986 Avinent Manresa F35

CA-3789589-A-N-s ALONSO RUIZ, SANDRA ESP 8/9/1980 Barcelona At. F40
CA-3790802-A-N-c Anguera Riera, Sílvia ESP 24/5/1983 PCteam F40
CA-3776444-A-T-c GUILLEM ROCA, AIRINA ESP 17/9/1982 UA Terrassa F40
CT20332 LEBEDIEVA , INNA UKR 7/6/1981 CA Sant Celoni F40
CA-3773435-A-N-c LÓPEZ CÁCERES, MARIA DEL CARMEN ESP 9/8/1980 CA Sedentaris.CAT F40
CA-3783752-A-N-c SALINAS ZAVALETA, MIRLA ESP 27/8/1981 INDEPENDIENTE F40

CA-3784466-A-T-c AVILEO POZO, NÚRIA ESP 15/12/1978 R3 Ripollet Triatló F45
TCAT775 BEAZZUTTI FOGLIA, STELLA MARIS ESP 16/2/1976 Athletic Track Tarragona F45
CA-3763796-A-T-c CARNICE GINE, MARIA ROSA ESP 21/1/1977 L'Hospitalet At. F45
CT2851 DELGADO MORALES, CARMEN ESP 15/11/1976 U Colomenca At. F45
CA-3740819-A-T-c ESPARZA CHAVEZ, CLARA ANGELICA ESP 12/12/1977 CA Nou Barris F45
TCAT537 GOMEZ MERINO, GALA ESP 8/9/1977 Athletic Track Tarragona F45
CT23465 JIMENEZ PAREDES, NOELIA ESP 26/12/1976 Pratenc AA F45
CA-3784428-A-T-s KRENTZIEN , KRISTINA GER 24/12/1975 CA Nou Barris F45
CA-3764943-A-N-c MESTRE NADAL, SONIA ESP 22/3/1976 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro F45
CT22187 OLMOS OLIVAN, VANESSA ESP 24/1/1980 CN Caldes F45
CA-3764881-A-N-s PALMA FERNANDEZ, EVA ESP 28/10/1975 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro F45
CA-3764932-A-N-c PRADELL DE MONTAGUT, ESTHER ESP 20/10/1975 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro F45
CA-3767708-A-N-s QUIROS RODRIGUEZ, TANNIA ELENA ESP 31/8/1978 CA Atletesvng.org F45
CA-3721490-A-T-c TAMARIT PALOMARES, MARIA JOSE ESP 28/12/1979 L'Hospitalet At. F45
CT24341 ZAPATA MAS, MARISA ESP 23/10/1979 CA Granollers F45

CA-3773737-A-T-s CARRERAS BOLADERAS, EMMA ESP 11/8/1972 AA Xafatolls F50
CA-3717590-A-N-s DEULOFEU REIXACH, JOANA ESP 11/5/1971 GEiE Gironí F50
CA-3790301-A-N-s GIMENO VILA, SANDRA ESP 11/1/1975 CE Picornell F50
CT22513 MARTINEZ GARCIA, MARI ESP 12/8/1971 CA Canovelles F50
CA-3775681-A-N-s PUPIM GETE, EVA ESP 21/5/1972 JA Montcada F50
CA-3700225-A-N-c ROCA GARCIA, EVA ESP 1/12/1973 CA Sedentaris.CAT F50
CL7216 RODRIGUEZ AGUILAR, MARI CARMEN ESP 11/4/1974 Cornellà At. F50
CA-3744729-A-N-c SALVADOR LLADO, MERITXELL ESP 9/9/1973 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro F50
CT1966 VIERA MARMOL, REYES ESP 14/3/1972 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro F50

CA-3699540-A-N-c ALONSO CARBONELL, EULALIA ESP 16/6/1965 CA Sedentaris.CAT F55
CA-3744694-A-N-c DOMINGUEZ RUIZ, BEATRIZ ESP 5/3/1965 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro F55
CT17043 FIDALGO ALVAREZ, ANA ESTHER ESP 5/10/1969 G.A. Lluïsos Mataro F55
CA-3769115-A-T-s LLADOS CATALA, ELISA ESP 18/6/1968 Lleida Unió Atlètica F55
CA-3723094-A-N-p MOLINA PUYO, MARI CARMEN ESP 13/10/1969 CA Baix Montseny F55
CA-3675431-A-T-s RUBIO VIVES, LOURDES ESP 8/10/1968 Ripollet UA F55

CT13185 MARTINEZ TORREGROSA, ELOISA ESP 21/7/1962 CE Universitari F60
CT20673 PAREDES RODRIGUEZ, Mª CARMEN ESP 15/1/1963 L'Hospitalet At. F60
CT17092 REYES VALDES, CARMEN ESP 15/10/1960 JA Sabadell F60

CA-3723197-A-N-c GARRIDO VENDRELL, ROSA MARIA ESP 11/8/1955 CA Sedentaris.CAT F65


